# 506108976 06/16/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6155698

ASSIGNMENT         ASSIGNMENT         CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name         JOSEPH COLLINS         JOSEPH COLLINS         AMIT JINDAS SHAH         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Street Address:         OP W. MONROE         Internal Address:       SUITE 900         City:         GHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         PROPERTY NUMBERS total:         Number	Execution Date 04/17/2012 04/17/2012
NameJOSEPH COLLINSAMIT JINDAS SHAHRECEIVING PARTY DATRECEIVING PARTY DATName:VAPORSTREAM, INC.Street Address:79 W. MONROEInternal Address:SUITE 900City:CHICAGOState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:60603PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumber	04/17/2012
JOSEPH COLLINS AMIT JINDAS SHAH  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: VAPORSTREAM, INC. Street Address: 79 W. MONROE Internal Address: SUITE 900 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60603  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	04/17/2012
AMIT JINDAS SHAH          RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       VAPORSTREAM, INC.         Street Address:       79 W. MONROE         Internal Address:       SUITE 900         City:       CHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         Number	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       VAPORSTREAM, INC.         Street Address:       79 W. MONROE         Internal Address:       SUITE 900         City:       CHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         Number	04/17/2012
Name:VAPORSTREAM, INC.Street Address:79 W. MONROEInternal Address:SUITE 900City:CHICAGOState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:60603PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumber	
Street Address:       79 W. MONROE         Internal Address:       SUITE 900         City:       CHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number	
Internal Address:       SUITE 900         City:       CHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number	
City:       CHICAGO         State/Country:       ILLINOIS         Postal Code:       60603         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type         Number	
State/Country:     ILLINOIS       Postal Code:     60603       PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number	
Postal Code:     60603       PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type       Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
Property Type Number	
Application Number: 16902694	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Phone: 802-264-9823	
Email: patents@birchtreeip.com	
Correspondent Name:BIRCH TREE IP LAW & STRATEGY PLLCAddress Line 1:4 CARMICHAEL STREET	
Address Line 1: 4 CARMICHAEL STREET	
Address Line 4: ESSEX, VERMONT 05452	
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00003-001USCG	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMIE T. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE: /Jamie T. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2020	
Total Attachments: 2	

source=VS001USCG\_20200616\_Assignment\_(parent)#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 11533-001USV2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Residing in:

(1) Joseph Collins

City/Town: Chicago State/Country: Illinois

and (2) Amit Jindas Shah

City/Town: Chicago State/Country: Illinois

have invented a certain new and useful

### REDUCED TRACEABILITY ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

and have executed, respectively, therefor United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,932, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2012.

And whereas, VaporStream, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0321

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

(1) Executed at <u>Chickgo</u> (city/town), (state), this 17 day of April, 2012. (1) Joseph Collins (2) Executed at Chicago \_\_(city/town), (state), this 17 day of April, 2012. (2)indas Shah

11390383.1

**RECORDED: 06/16/2020**